Service operates 24 hours a day. Connecting bus/
rail routes which provide night owl service from
aboutmidnight to 5:00 am are indicated below.

CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY 49 Western

Monday through Friday

Northbound Southbound

Most owl routes operate at 30 minute intervals.

. o N Orange ForestPark O'Hare O'Hare Forest Park Orange
nght owl connections between the Red Line, Blue Leave Line  Blueline BlueLline Arrive Leave Blueline BlueLine Line Arrive
Line and 7 bus routes can be made at Washington 79th/ 59th/ 49th/ VanBuren/ Armitage/ Belmont/ Berwyn/ Berwyn/ Belmont/ Armitage/ Harrison/  49th/ 59th/ 79th/
Western Western Western Western Western Western Western Western Western Western Western Western Western Western
and State, where buses depart at 10 and 40
. 3:00N 3:09a 314A  330a 3:43a 3:52a 4:05a 30N  3:22a 3:29a 3:44a 4:01a 4:06a 417 a
minutes past the hour. WESTERN 330N 3:39 344 4:00 4:13 422 435 L. 4124 418 423 433
400N 4:09 414 430 4:43 452 5:05 340N 352 359 414 4:31 436 447
e e N 431A 445 4:58 5:06 548 4:40 A 4:46 4:51 5:01
N4, N20, N22, N60, N62, N66, N151, Blue Line and < ) 420 430 435 455 508 516 528 o 448 A 454 459 509
Red Line Rail. e Ve 449 A 5:03 5:16 5:24 5:36 410N 422 4:29 4:44 5:01 5:06 5:17
N49 Night owl Service 435 445 450  s10 523 &30 543 SMA 517 522 532
. . . 79thtoBerwyn o e J01A - 516 531 40 555 440N 452 459 514 531 536 547
Night owl routes which connect with N49 Western ‘ 450 500 305 - 525 5:38 46 8 5:33A  5:39 5:44 554
. . u . Berwyn5300N } e 5:15A 5:30 5:45 5:54 609 5:40 A 5:46 5:51 6:01
buses include: N79 79th, N63 63rd, N55 Garfield, Fostee52d4 0 .\ . 5:20A 535 5:50 559 6:14 7 509 516 531 548 553 ei0d
N62 Archer, N60 Blue Island, N20 Madison, 503 513 g;g A 223 gg; g?‘: 2;2 ............... 546A 552 557 6:07
N66 Chi | d Lawrence 4800N T T X . . . v e e e 5:52 A 5:58 6:03 6:13
icago, N77 Belmont and N81 Lawrence HgWwestem station 5:16 5:26 5:32 5:53 6:08 6:17 6:32 515 574 531 26 603 608 619
buses, Blue Line Forest Park and O'Hare trains. Brown Line >28 538 544 605 6200 629 a4 T T T 603A 609 614 624
538 548 554 6:16 6:30 639  6:54
: : : : : : 9 6:08A  6:14 620 633
| 3200 5:48  5:58 6:04 625 6:40 6:49  7:04 _ _ _ _ : : :
CTA Bike & Ride Belmont 3200N %, 556 607 614 616 653 703 70 5:22 5:35 544 600 6:22 627 637
&%, 604 617 624 648 707 T8 736 e e e 6:24A 630 636 649
Stoy 612 625 632 6156 7:15 726 T:44 534 547 5:56 2;? A gg‘; 2333 g:‘s‘g
Bicycle racks are available on the front exteriors ) Western station 620 633 - 6:40 - 7’0145 723 - 134 752 sas sse 6o emt eas eds  ees
- . . thenevery 7to 15 minutes unti
of CTA buses. Bicycles can be placed on bicycle Armitage 2000N O'Hare Blue Line ! 551 6:04 613 629 6:51 6556 7:06
k d - I h f t. f h =" uy, 1:05p 1:17p 1:24p 1:48p 2:07p 2:18p 2:35p 5:58 6:12 6:21 6:37 6:59 7:04 7:14
racks during normal hours of operation Tor eac g iy 114  1:26  1:33  1:57 216 2:27  2:44 6:05 619 6:28 645 7:08 713 724
route. Racks accommodate two (2) bicycles at a S Yoo 1:22 1:34 141 2:05  2:24  2:35  2:52 then every 7 to 15 minutes until
. - . - 1:30 1:42 1:49 2:13 2:32 2:43 3:00
time. Bicycles are also permitted on CTA trains g - - 12570 112p 1220 1:21 2:080  2:15p  2:30
. . MadisonON/S | 3 then every 6 to 10 minutes until 2/p - 1:12p 22p 1:41p Jop 1op - 2:30p
during certain hours. = 1111 1:26  1:36  1:55  2:22 2:29 2:44
Western station 5:55 6:06 6:12 6:36 6:54 7:04 7:21 1:22 1:37 1:47 2:06 2:33 2:40 2:55
. +H H+ForestPark Branch 6:06  6:17 6:23  6:47 7:05 715 7:32 1:32 1:47 157 2:16 2:43 2:50  3:05
For more Information call the RTA Travel Harrison 6005 Blue Li 6:20  6:31 6:37  7:01 7:19 7:29  7:46 - -

. . . ue Line 6:34 6:45 6:51 7:15 7:33 7:43 8:00 then every 6 to 10 minutes until
Information Cer!ter in Chicago: 836-7000. _ 648 659  7:05 7-29  7:47 757 814 501 814 822 840 901 907 921
Open 5 a.m. until 1 a.m. every day. [ Western station 702 71 747 7:37 157 8:07 8124 8:11  8:24 832 850 9111 9117  9:31

54/Cermak Branch 7:16 7:26 7:31 7:52 8:08 8:18 8:34 . . . . . . .

8:21 8:34 842 9:00  9:21 9:27  9:41

Cermak 2200 Blue Line 7:31 7:41 7:46  8:06 8:20 8:30  8:44 8:33 3:46 854  9:12 9:33 9:38  9:51

Para obtener mayor informacion, en Espaiiol, ) ;=g$ ;fg 3“1’2 §=;§ §=i§ g“;: gff 8:45  8:58  9:06 9:24  9:45  9:50 10:03

-y (A H : : : : . . . . . . . . .

llame al Centro de Informacion: 836-7000. S 816 825 830 848 902 912 926 8:57 910 9:18  9:36  9:57  10:02  10:15

: : : ; : : : 9:09  9:22  9:30  9:47  10:08  10:13  10:25

49th H{H-+ [F] (§) Western station :;:; :;gg g;gg g;?: g;; g:i; g:gg 9:21  9:33  9:40 9:56  10:16  10:21 10:33

The information contained in this schedule is based on Orange Line 9:01  9:10  9:15 9:32  9:46  9:55 10:08 9:35  9:47  9:54  10:10  10:28  10:33  10:44

. . 915 924 929 946  10:00 10:09 10:22 9:49  10:01  10:08 10:23  10:40  10:45 10:56

normal travel conditions. Factors beyond CTA's control 930 938 911 1000 1o oy 1oz 10:04  10:16 1023 10:38  10:55  11:00 11:11

such as weather, traffic and other conditions can result 59th 9:45  9:54 959  10:15 10:28  10:37  10:50 10:17  10:29  10:36  10:51  11:08  11:13  11:24

. . . E 10:00 10:09 10:14 10:30 10:43 10:52 11:05 10:31 10:43 10:50 11:05 11:22 11:27 11:38

in schedule delays. Please give yourself enough time for PARKINGAVAILABLE 1095 1024 1029 1045  1oes 1107 1120 10:45 10:57  11:04 1119 11:36  11:41  11:52
travel. AT THIS STATION 10:30  10:39  10:44 11:00  11:13  11:22  11:35 11:00  11:12 11:19  11:34  11:51 11:56  12:07a

10:45 10:54 10:59 11:15 11:28 11:37 11:50 11:15  11:27 11:34 11:49 12:06 a 1211a 1222

79th 11:00 11:09 11:14 11:30  11:43  11:52 12:05a 11:30  11:42  11:49 12:04a  12:21 12:26 12:37

X49-49A-79-169-349 11:15  11:24  11:29  11:45  11:58  1207a 12:20 11:45  11:57 12042 1219 1236 1241 1252

11:30  11:39  11:44  12:00a 12:13a 1222 12:35 1200N 1212a 1219 1234 1251 1256 1:07

Effecti 11:45  11:54  11:59 12415 1228 1237  12:50 1215 1227 1234 1249 1:06 1:11 1:22

Ctive August 29, 2004 1200N 12:09a 1214a 1230 1243 1252 1:05 1230N 1242 12:49 1:04 1:21 126 1:37

1230 N 12:39 12:44 1:00 1:13 1:22 1:35 12:50 1:02 1.1 1:25 1:46 1:51 2:01

. . . ) 1:00N  1:09 114 130 1:43 1:52 2:05 110N 1:22 1:29 1:44 2:01 206 217

www.transitchicago.com www.transitchicago.com 130N 1:39 1:44 2:00 2:13 2:22 2:35 140N 1:52 1:59 2:14 2:31 2:36 2:47

2:00N  2:09 2:14 2:30 2:43 2:52 3:05 210N 2:22 2:29 2:44 3:01 3:06 3117

230N 2:39 2:44 3:00 313 322 335 240N 252 2:59 314 3:31 3:36 3:47

take it EUETywhef > take it BVETy'ﬂhef&M A - trip ends or begins at Archer/Western at time shown N - N49 Night Bus am light face pm bold face



Southbound

49 Western

O'Hare Forest Park Orange

Sunday/Holiday

Saturday
Northbound
Orange ForestPark O'Hare
Leave Line  Blueline BluelLine Arrive
79th/  59th/ 49th/ Harrison/ Armitage/ Belmont/ Berwyn/
Western Western Western Western Western Western Western
3:00 N 3:09a 3:14a 3:30a 3:143a 3:52a 4:05a
330N 3:39 3:44 4:00 4:13 4:22 4:35
4:00 N 4:09 4:14 4:30 4:43 4:52 5:05
4:30 4:38 4:43 5:04 5:20 5:29 5:39
4:45 4:53 4:58 5:19 5:35 5:44 5:54
5:00 5:08 5:13 5:34 5:50 5:59 6:09
5:15 5:23 5:28 5:49 6:05 6:14 6:24
5:30 5:38 5:43 6:04 6:20 6:29 6:39
5:45 5:53 5:58 6:19 6:35 6:44 6:54
6:00 6:08 6:13 6:34 6:50 6:59 7:09
6:09 6:17 6:22 6:43 6:59 7:08 7:18
6:18 6:26 6:31 6:52 7:08 717 7:27
6:26 6:34 6:39 7:00 7:16 7:25 7:35
6:35 6:43 6:48 7:09 7:25 7:34 7:44
6:44 6:52 6:57 7:18 7:34 7:43 7:53
6:53 7:01 7:06 7:27 7:43 7:52 8:02
7:02 7:10 7:15 7:36 7:52 8:01 8:11
71 7:19 7:24 7:45 8:01 8:10 8:20
7:20 7:28 7:34 7:55 8:11 8:20 8:31
7:29 7:38 7:44 8:05 8:22 8:31 8:43
7:38 7:47 7:53 8:14 8:31 8:40 8:52
7:47 7:56 8:02 8:23 8:40 8:49 9:01
7:56 8:05 8:11 8:32 8:49 8:58 9:10
then every 7 to 10 minutes until
6:00p 6:11p 6:17p 6:37p 6:54p 7:03p 7:17p
6:12 6:23 6:29 6:49 7:06 7:15 7:29
6:24 6:35 6:41 7:01 7:18 7:27 7:41
6:36 6:47 6:53 7:13 7:30 7:39 7:53
6:48 6:59 7:05 7:25 7:42 7:51 8:05
7:00 7:11 7:17 7:37 7:54 8:03 8:17
7:12 7:23 7:29 7:49 8:06 8:15 8:29
7:24 7:35 7:41 8:01 8:18 8:27 8:41
7:36 7:47 7:53 8:13 8:30 8:39 8:53
7:48 7:58 8:04 8:23 8:39 8:48 9:02
8:00 8:10 8:15 8:34 8:50 8:59 9:13
8:12 8:21 8:27 8:46 9:01 9:10 9:24
8:24 8:33 8:38 8:56 9:10 9:20 9:33
8:36 8:45 8:50 9:08 9:22 9:32 9:45
8:48 8:57 9:02 9:20 9:34 9:44 9:57
9:00 9:09 9:14 9:31 9:45 9:54 10:07
9:12 9:21 9:26 9:43 9:57 10:06 10:19
9:24 9:33 9:38 9:55 10:09 10:18  10:31
9:36 9:45 9:50 10:06 10:19 10:28  10:41
9:48 9:57 10:02 10:18 10:31 10:40 10:53
10:01 10:10 10:15 10:31 10:44 10:53 11:06
10:15 10:24 10:29 10:45 10:58 11:07  11:20
10:30 10:39 10:44 11:00 11:13 11:22  11:35
10:45 10:54 10:59  11:15 11:28 11:37 11:50
11:00 11:09 11:14  11:30 11:43 11:52 12:05a
11:15 11:24 11:29 1145 11:58 12:07a 12:20
11:30  11:39 11:44 12:00a 12:13a  12:22 12:35
11:45 11:54 11:59 12:15 12:28 12:37 12:50
12:00a 12:09a 12:14a 12:30 12:43 12:52 1:05
12:15 12:24 12:29 12:45 12:58 1:07 1:20
1230 N 12:39 12:44 1:00 1:13 1:22 1:35
1:00 N 1:09 1:14 1:30 1:43 1:52 2:05
1:30N  1:39 1:44 2:00 2:13 2:22 2:35
2:00 N 2:09 2:14 2:30 2:43 2:52 3:05
230 N 2:39 2:44 3:00 3:13 3:22 3:35

A - trip begins at Archer/Western at time shown

Leave Blue Line BluelLine Line Arrive
Berwyn/ Belmont/ Armitage/Harrison/ 49th/ 59th/ 79th/
Western Western Western Western Western Western Western

310N 3:22a 3:29a 3:44a 4:01a 4:06a 4:17a
340N 352 3:59 4:14 4:31 4:36 4:47
410N 4:22 4:29 4:44 5:01 5:06 5:17
4:40 4:52 4:59 5:14 5:31 5:36 5:47
4:57 5:09 5:16 5:31 5:48 5:53 6:04
5:12 5:24 5:31 5:46 6:03 6:08 6:19
5:27 5:38 5:46 6:01 6:19 6:24 6:34
5:42 5:53 6:01 6:16 6:34 6:39 6:49
5:57 6:08 6:16 6:31 6:49 6:54 7:.04
6:12 6:23 6:31 6:46 7:04 7:09 7:19
6:26 6:37 6:45 7:00 7:18 7:23 7:33
6:40 6:52 7:00 7:15 7:33 7:38 7:49
6:54 7:07 7:15 7:30 7:49 7:54 8:04
7:08 7:21 7:29 7:44 8:03 8:08 8:19
7:20 7:33 741 7:56 8:15 8:20 8:31
7:30 7:43 7:51 8:06 8:25 8:30 8:41
7:50 8:03 8:11 8:26 8:45 8:50 9:01
8:00 8:13 8:21 8:36 8:55 9:00 9:11
8:10 8:23 8:31 8:46 9:05 9:10 9:21
8:20 8:33 8:41 8:56 9:15 9:20 9:31
8:30 8:43 8:51 9:06 9:25 9:30 9:41
then every 7 to 10 minutes until

6:35p 6:48p 6:57p 7:14p 7:34p 7:40p 7:52p

6:45 6:58 7:07 7:24 7:44 7:50 8:02

6:55 7:08 7:17 7:34 7:54 8:00 8:12

7:05 7:18 7:27 7:43 8:02 8:08 8:20

7:15 7:28 7:37 7:53 8:12 8:18 8:30

7:25 7:38 7:47 8:03 8:22 8:28 8:40

7:36 7:49 7:58 8:14 8:33 8:39 8:51

7:48 8:01 8:10 8:26 8:45 8:51 9:03

8:00 8:13 8:22 8:38 8:57 9:03 9:15

8:12 8:25 8:34 8:50 9:09 9:15 9:27

8:24 8:37 8:46 9:02 9:21 9:27 9:39

8:36 8:49 8:58 9:14 9:33 9:39 9:51

8:48 9:00 9:08 9:24 9:43 9:48 10:00

9:00 9:12 9:19 9:35 9:53 9:58 10:09

9:12 9:24 9:31 9:47 10:05 10:10 10:21

9:24 9:36 9:43 9:59 10:17 10:22 10:33

9:36 9:48 9:55 10:11 10:29 10:34  10:45

9:48 10:00 10:07 10:22 10:39 10:44 10:55
10:00 10:12 10:19  10:34 10:51 10:56  11:07
10:12  10:24 10:31  10:46 11:03 11:08 11:19
10:24 10:36 10:43  10:58 11:15 11:20  11:31
10:36  10:48 10:55 11:10 11:27 11:32  11:43
10:48 11:00 11:07  11:22 11:39 11:44 11:55
11:00 11:12 11:19  11:34 11:51 11:56 12:07 a
11:12  11:24 11:31 11:46 12:03a 12:08a 12:19
11:24 11:36 11:43  11:58 12:15 12:20 12:31
11:36  11:48 11:55 12:10a 12:27 12:32 12:43
11:48 12:00 a 12:07a 12:22 12:39 12:44 12:55

12:00a 12:12 12:19 12:34 12:51 12:56 1:06

12:15 12:27 12:34 12:49 1:06 1:11 1:22

1230 N 12:42 12:49 1:04 1:21 1:26 1:37

12:50 1:02 1:09 1:24 1:41 1:46 1:57

110N 1:22 1:29 1:44 2:01 2:06 2:17
1:30N  1:42 1:49 2:04 2:21 2:26 2:37
1:50 N 2:02 2:09 2:24 2:41 2:46 2:56
210N 2:22 2:29 2:44 3:01 3:06 3:117
240N 2:52 2:59 3:14 3:31 3:36 3:47

N - N49 Night Bus

am light face pm bold face

49 Western

Northbound
Leave Orangeline Blue Line Arrive
79th/ 59th/ 49th/ Harrison/ Belmont/  Berwyn/
Western Western Western Western Western  Western
3:00 N 3:09a 3:14a 3:30a 3:52a 4:05a
330N 3:39 3:44 4:00 4:22 4:35
4:00 4:09 4:14 4:30 4:52 5:05
4:20 4:28 4:33 4:54 5:19 5:29
4:40 4:48 4:53 5:14 5:39 5:49
5:00 5:08 5:13 5:34 5:59 6:09
5:20 5:28 5:33 5:54 6:19 6:29
5:40 5:48 5:53 6:14 6:39 6:49
6:00 6:08 6:13 6:34 6:59 7:09
6:20 6:28 6:33 6:54 7:19 7:29
6:40 6:48 6:53 7:14 7:39 7:49
6:58 7:.06 711 7:32 7:57 8:07
7:15 7:23 7:28 7:49 8:14 8:24
7:30 7:39 7:45 8:06 8:32 8:44
7:45 7:54 8:00 8:21 8:47 8:59
8:00 8:09 8:15 8:36 9:02 9:14
8:15 8:24 8:30 8:51 9:17 9:29
8:30 8:39 8:45 9:06 9:32 9:44
8:45 8:54 9:00 9:21 9:47 9:59
9:00 9:09 9:15 9:36 10:02 10:14
9:15 9:24 9:30 9:51 10:17 10:29
9:30 9:39 9:45 10:06 10:32 10:44
9:42 9:51 9:57 10:18 10:44 10:56
9:54 10:03 10:09 10:30 10:56 11:08
10:06 10:15 10:21 10:42 11:08 11:20
10:18 10:27 10:33 10:54 11:20 11:32
10:30 10:39 10:45 11:06 11:32 11:44
10:42 10:52 10:58 11:19 11:45 11:57
10:54 11:05 1:1 11:32 11:58 12:11p
11:06 11:17 11:23 11:44 12:10p 12:23
11:18 11:29 11:35 11:56 12:22 12:35
11:30 11:41 11:47 12:08p 12:34 12:47
then every 10 minutes until
3:00p 3:12p 3:19p 3:42 4:08 4:20
3:12 3:24 3:31 3:54 4:20 4:32
3:24 3:36 3:43 4:06 4:32 4:44
3:36 3:48 3:55 4:18 4:44 4:56
3:48 4:00 4:07 4:30 4:56 5:08
then every 12 minutes until
7:48 7:57 8:02 8:22 8:48 9:00
8:00 8:09 8:14 8:34 8:59 9:11
8:15 8:24 8:29 8:48 9:13 9:26
8:30 8:39 8:44 9:02 9:26 9:39
8:45 8:54 8:59 9:17 9:41 9:54
9:00 9:09 9:14 9:31 9:54 10:07
9:15 9:24 9:29 9:46 10:09 10:22
9:30 9:39 9:44 10:00 10:22 10:35
9:45 9:54 9:59 10:15 10:37 10:50
10:00 10:09 10:14 10:30 10:52 11:05
10:20 10:29 10:34 10:50 11:12 11:25
10:40 10:49 10:54 11:10 11:32 11:45
11:00 11:09 11:14 11:30 11:52 12:05a
11:20 11:29 11:34 11:50 12:12a 12:25
11:40 11:49 11:54 12:10a 12:32 12:45
12:00 a 12:09a 12:14a 12:30 12:52 1:05
12:30 N 12:39 12:44 1:00 1:22 1:35
1:00 N 1:09 1:14 1:30 1:52 2:05
1:30 N 1:39 1:44 2:00 2:22 2:35
2:00 N 2:09 2:14 2:30 2:52 3:05
230N 2:39 2:44 3:00 3:22 3:35

N - N49 Night Bus

am light face pm bold face

Southbound
Leave BlueLine Orangeline Arrive
Berwyn/ Belmont/ Harrison/ 49th/ 59th/ 79th/
Western Western  Western  Western Western  Western
3:10 N 3:22a 3:44a 4:01a 4:06a 417 a
3:40 N 3:52 4:14 4:31 4:36 4:47
410 N 4:22 4:44 5:01 5:06 5:17
4:40 N 4:52 5:14 5:31 5:36 5:47
5:00 5:12 5:34 5:51 5:56 6:07
5:20 5:32 5:54 6:11 6:16 6:27
5:40 5:51 6:14 6:32 6:37 6:47
6:00 6:11 6:34 6:52 6:57 7:07
6:20 6:31 6:54 7:12 717 7:27
6:40 6:51 714 7:32 7:37 7:47
7:00 711 7:34 7:52 7:57 8:07
7:20 7:31 7:54 8:12 8:17 8:27
7:40 7:51 8:14 8:32 8:37 8:47
8:00 8:11 8:34 8:52 8:57 9:07
8:20 8:31 8:54 9:12 9:17 9:27
8:35 8:46 9:09 9:27 9:32 9:42
8:50 9:01 9:24 9:42 9:47 9:57
9:04 9:15 9:38 9:56 10:01 10:11
9:18 9:29 9:52 10:11 10:17 10:27
9:32 9:43 10:07 10:27 10:33 10:44
9:46 9:57 10:21 10:41 10:47 10:58
9:58 10:09 10:33 10:53 10:59 11:10
10:10 10:21 10:45 11:05 1M 11:22
then every 10 to 12 minutes until
5:08p 5:22p 5:49p 6:10p 6:16p 6:28p
5:20 5:32 5:58 6:18 6:24 6:36
5:32 5:43 6:07 6:27 6:33 6:44
5:44 5:55 6:19 6:39 6:45 6:56
5:56 6:07 6:31 6:51 6:57 7:08
6:08 6:19 6:43 7:03 7:09 7:20
6:20 6:31 6:55 7:15 7:21 7:32
6:32 6:43 7:07 7:27 7:33 7:44
6:44 6:55 7:19 7:39 7:45 7:56
6:56 7:07 7:31 7:51 7:57 8:08
7:1 7:22 7:46 8:06 8:12 8:23
7:26 7:37 8:01 8:21 8:27 8:38
7:41 7:52 8:16 8:36 8:42 8:53
7:56 8:07 8:31 8:51 8:57 9:08
8:11 8:22 8:46 9:06 9:12 9:23
8:26 8:37 9:01 9:21 9:27 9:38
8:41 8:52 9:16 9:36 9:42 9:53
8:56 9:07 9:31 9:50 9:55 10:06
9:11 9:23 9:46 10:04 10:09 10:20
9:26 9:38 10:01 10:19 10:24 10:35
9:41 9:53 10:16 10:34 10:39 10:50
9:56 10:08 10:30 10:47 10:52 11:03
10:16 10:28 10:50 11:07 11:12 11:23
10:36 10:48 11:10 11:27 11:32 11:43
10:56 11:08 11:30 11:47 11:52 12:03 a
11:15 11:27 11:49 12:06 a 12:11a 12:22
11:35 11:47 12:09a 12:26 12:31 12:42
11:55 12:07 a 12:29 12:46 12:51 1:02
12:15a 12:27 12:49 1:06 11 1:22
12:40 N 12:52 1:14 1:31 1:36 1:47
1:10N 1:22 1:44 2:01 2:06 2:17
1:40 N 1:52 2:14 2:31 2:36 2:47
210N 2:22 2:44 3:01 3:06 3:17
2:40 N 2:52 3:14 3:31 3:36 3:47



